
Kentucky Christian ((3-13, 3-8 AAC)) -vs- West Virginia State ((7-3, 3-3 MEC))
12/17/19 at Institute, WV

 
 

 
 
Kentucky Christian 99

West Virginia State 133

Date: 12/17/19
Time: 9:03 p.m.
Attendance: 67
Site: Institute, WV

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Kentucky Christian 44 55 99
West Virginia State 63 70 133

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Noah Back * 32 10-17 10-16 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 3 0 0 30
23 Cole Gilliland * 24 8-13 1-3 1-1 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 0 18
15 Owens Crawford * 31 4-8 0-3 2-2 3-0 3 1 6 1 0 0 10
24 Connor Maddox * 8 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 2
35 Dominique Mitchell * 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tye Walton 29 9-13 2-6 1-1 1-3 4 3 2 2 1 2 21
03 Aaron Music 27 4-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 3 0 1 9
00 Jordan Buchanan 8 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 7
01 Khyle Washington 25 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 2 2
10 Cardinal Brown 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
20 Chance Pride 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 Marquis Frazier 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Jabori Murpy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 40-71 14-36 5-6 5-22 27 14 20 26 1 6 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-37   48.65 % 6-19   31.58 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 22-34   64.71 % 8-17   47.06 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 40-71   56.3 % 14-36   38.9 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: - -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Michal Seals * 28 12-14 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 0 9 0 0 3 25
20 Anthony Pittman * 28 8-13 0-1 6-6 4-5 9 1 4 2 0 4 22
00 Glen Abram * 27 7-13 4-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 5 0 1 3 20
05 Jeremiah Moore * 23 7-11 2-4 3-4 1-4 5 1 5 1 1 2 19
01 Frank Agyemang * 21 4-8 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 11
11 Treohn Watkins 15 4-10 3-8 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 3 0 2 11
15 John Dawson 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 5
44 James Hagins 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Isaiah Noel 10 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
03 Jamison Hunt 3 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3
25 Neil Higgins 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Carmearl Thomas 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
43 Dylan Ali 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Alex Osburn 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
04 Kalik Ross 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nasir Harris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 51-86 13-34 18-19 13-27 40 6 27 12 2 15 133

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 22-40   55.00 % 6-17   35.29 % 13-14   92.86 %
Second Half 29-46   63.04 % 7-17   41.18 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 51-86   59.3 % 13-34   38.2 % 18-19   94.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 68 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 41 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 37 2nd-00:33



First Half Box Score
Kentucky Christian 44

West Virginia State 63

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Noah Back 14 4-8 4-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 12
23 Cole Gilliland 13 5-10 0-2 1-1 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 11
15 Owens Crawford 17 3-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 4 1 0 0 6
24 Connor Maddox 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dominique Mitchell 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tye Walton 16 5-8 2-5 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 13
3 Aaron Music 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 2
0 Jordan Buchanan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Khyle Washington 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
10 Cardinal Brown 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
20 Chance Pride 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Marquis Frazier 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jabori Murpy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 200 40-71 14-36 5-6 5-22 27 14 20 26 1 6 99
48.6 % 31.6 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Michal Seals 15 7-9 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 5 0 0 1 15
20 Anthony Pittman 15 2-6 0-1 6-6 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 1 10
0 Glen Abram 14 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 7
5 Jeremiah Moore 11 2-5 1-2 3-4 1-2 3 1 2 0 1 0 8
1 Frank Agyemang 14 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 7
11 Treohn Watkins 5 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
15 John Dawson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
44 James Hagins 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Isaiah Noel 6 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Jamison Hunt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Neil Higgins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Carmearl Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Dylan Ali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Alex Osburn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kalik Ross 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nasir Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 51-86 13-34 18-19 13-27 40 6 27 12 2 15 133
55.0 % 35.3 % 92.9 %



Second Half Box Score
Kentucky Christian 55

West Virginia State 70

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Noah Back 18 6-9 6-9 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 18
23 Cole Gilliland 11 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
15 Owens Crawford 14 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
24 Connor Maddox 6 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 2
35 Dominique Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tye Walton 13 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 1 2 8
3 Aaron Music 13 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 0 7
0 Jordan Buchanan 7 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 7
1 Khyle Washington 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 2
10 Cardinal Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Chance Pride 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 Marquis Frazier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jabori Murpy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 40-71 14-36 5-6 5-22 27 14 20 26 1 6 99
64.7 % 47.1 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Michal Seals 13 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 2 10
20 Anthony Pittman 13 6-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 2 0 3 12
0 Glen Abram 13 4-7 3-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 2 13
5 Jeremiah Moore 12 5-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 2 11
1 Frank Agyemang 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Treohn Watkins 10 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 2 3
15 John Dawson 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
44 James Hagins 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Isaiah Noel 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jamison Hunt 3 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3
25 Neil Higgins 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Carmearl Thomas 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
43 Dylan Ali 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Alex Osburn 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Kalik Ross 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nasir Harris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 51-86 13-34 18-19 13-27 40 6 27 12 2 15 133
63.0 % 41.2 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kentucky Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia State
MISS LAYUP by GILLILAND,COLE 19:49
REBOUND OFF by GILLILAND,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by MADDOX,CONNOR 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:28 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,TREOHN

-- ASSIST  by ABRAM,GLEN
GOOD 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 19:14 3-3
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,OWENS --

19:02 MISS 3PTR by ABRAM,GLEN
REBOUND DEF by GILLILAND,COLE --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,DOMINIQUE 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JEREMIAH
18:30 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JEREMIAH

-- ASSIST  by SEALS,MICHAL
MISS 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 18:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JEREMIAH
FOUL  by MITCHELL,DOMINIQUE 18:00

18:00 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by MOORE,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by WALTON,TYE 18:00
SUB OUT by MADDOX,CONNOR 18:00

18:00 3-8 H 5 GOOD FT by MOORE,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:53

17:41 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,TYE --
MISS JUMPER by GILLILAND,COLE 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SEALS,MICHAL
17:17 3-10 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SEALS,MICHAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WALTON,TYE 17:05
SUB OUT by BACK,NOAH 17:05
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,OWENS 17:05
SUB OUT by PRIDE,CHANCE 17:05
SUB OUT by MADDOX,CONNOR 17:05
SUB IN by MUSIC,AARON 17:05
SUB IN by BROWN,CARDINAL 17:05
SUB IN by WALTON,TYE 17:05
SUB IN by BACK,NOAH 17:05
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,OWENS 17:05
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:04

16:49 FOUL  by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by WALTON,TYE 16:36
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,OWENS --
GOOD 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 16:31 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,OWENS --

16:26 TURNOVER  by AGYEMANG,FRANK
TURNOVER  by BACK,NOAH 16:18

16:17 STEAL  by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
16:13 MISS LAYUP by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
16:08 MISS LAYUP by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
FOUL  by MUSIC,AARON 16:05

16:05 6-11 H 5 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
16:05 SUB IN by HAGINS,JAMES
16:05 SUB OUT by MOORE,JEREMIAH
16:05 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

TURNOVER  by BROWN,CARDINAL 15:44
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 15:44
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,OWENS 15:44



15:33 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SEALS,MICHAL(in the paint)
SUB IN by GILLILAND,COLE 15:26
SUB OUT by BACK,NOAH 15:26
MISS 3PTR by MUSIC,AARON 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:04 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
14:45 MISS 3PTR by AGYEMANG,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CARDINAL --
GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,TYE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:39 8-14 H 6
ASSIST  by BROWN,CARDINAL --

14:27 MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

14:20 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,KHYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by GILLILAND,COLE(in the paint) 14:11 10-14 H 4

13:59 MISS LAYUP by ABRAM,GLEN
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,KHYLE --
TURNOVER  by WALTON,TYE 13:49

13:43 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ABRAM,GLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEALS,MICHAL

FOUL  by BROWN,CARDINAL 13:35
13:35 SUB OUT by HUNT,JAMISON
13:35 SUB OUT by ROSS,KALIK
13:35 SUB OUT by HARRIS,NASIR
13:35 SUB OUT by ALI,DYLAN
13:35 SUB OUT by OSBURN,ALEX
13:35 SUB IN by MOORE,JEREMIAH
13:35 SUB IN by SEALS,MICHAL
13:35 SUB IN by NOEL,ISAIAH
13:35 SUB IN by DAWSON,JOHN
13:35 SUB IN by HAGINS,JAMES

SUB IN by CRAWFORD,OWENS 13:35
SUB OUT by BROWN,CARDINAL 13:35

13:18 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,JOHN
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 13:17
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 13:14

13:14 BLOCK  by MOORE,JEREMIAH
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,TYE --
MISS 3PTR by WALTON,TYE 13:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SEALS,MICHAL
12:58 10-18 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SEALS,MICHAL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GILLILAND,COLE(in the paint) 12:45 12-18 H 6
12:31 MISS 3PTR by SEALS,MICHAL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:26 SUB OUT by HUNT,JAMISON
12:26 SUB OUT by ROSS,KALIK
12:26 SUB OUT by HARRIS,NASIR
12:26 SUB OUT by ALI,DYLAN
12:26 SUB OUT by OSBURN,ALEX
12:26 SUB IN by WATKINS,TREOHN
12:26 SUB IN by NOEL,ISAIAH
12:26 SUB IN by DAWSON,JOHN
12:26 SUB IN by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
12:26 SUB IN by HAGINS,JAMES

SUB IN by FRAZIER,MARQUIS 12:26
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 12:26
MISS 3PTR by MUSIC,AARON 12:15

-- REBOUND DEF by NOEL,ISAIAH
12:07 12-20 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:02
11:57 12-22 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,TREOHN

-- ASSIST  by PITTMAN,ANTHONY



GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,TYE(in the paint) 11:42 14-22 H 8
11:36 TURNOVER  by WATKINS,TREOHN

STEAL  by MUSIC,AARON 11:34
GOOD LAYUP by MUSIC,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:33 16-22 H 6

11:14 16-24 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,JOHN
GOOD JUMPER by GILLILAND,COLE 10:56 18-24 H 6

10:41 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,TREOHN
REBOUND DEF by GILLILAND,COLE --
SUB IN by BACK,NOAH 10:36
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MARQUIS 10:36
GOOD 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 10:29 21-24 H 3
ASSIST  by GILLILAND,COLE --

10:16 21-27 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,TREOHN
-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by GILLILAND,COLE 10:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,JOHN

FOUL  by GILLILAND,COLE 09:44
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 09:44
SUB OUT by BACK,NOAH 09:44

09:44 21-28 H 7 GOOD FT by NOEL,ISAIAH
09:44 21-29 H 8 GOOD FT by NOEL,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by GILLILAND,COLE 09:32 23-29 H 6
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JORDAN 09:28
SUB OUT by MUSIC,AARON 09:28
FOUL  by BUCHANAN,JORDAN 09:23

09:23 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
09:23 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by GILLILAND,COLE 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

08:54 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,ANTHONY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BACK,NOAH 08:48

08:48 SUB IN by MOORE,JEREMIAH
08:48 SUB OUT by HAGINS,JAMES

SUB OUT by WALTON,TYE 08:48
SUB OUT by BACK,NOAH 08:48
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,OWENS 08:48
SUB OUT by PRIDE,CHANCE 08:48
SUB OUT by MADDOX,CONNOR 08:48
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JORDAN 08:48
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 08:48
SUB IN by MUSIC,AARON 08:48
SUB OUT by WALTON,TYE 08:48
SUB OUT by BACK,NOAH 08:48
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,OWENS 08:48
SUB OUT by PRIDE,CHANCE 08:48
SUB OUT by MADDOX,CONNOR 08:48
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 08:48
SUB IN by MUSIC,AARON 08:48
SUB IN by WALTON,TYE 08:48
SUB IN by BACK,NOAH 08:48
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,OWENS 08:48

08:44 23-36 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SEALS,MICHAL
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,TYE(in the paint) 08:39 25-36 H 11
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by WALTON,TYE 08:39 26-36 H 10
08:26 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by MUSIC,AARON --
GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,TYE 08:14 29-36 H 7
ASSIST  by BACK,NOAH --

08:01 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,TREOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JEREMIAH



FOUL  by WALTON,TYE 07:45
07:45 29-37 H 8 GOOD FT by NOEL,ISAIAH
07:45 29-38 H 9 GOOD FT by NOEL,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 07:34
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,OWENS --
GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,TYE 07:29 32-38 H 6
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,OWENS --
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 07:10

07:10 MISS FT by MOORE,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:10 SUB OUT by HUNT,JAMISON
07:10 SUB OUT by ROSS,KALIK
07:10 SUB OUT by HARRIS,NASIR
07:10 SUB OUT by ALI,DYLAN
07:10 SUB OUT by OSBURN,ALEX
07:10 SUB IN by ABRAM,GLEN
07:10 SUB IN by AGYEMANG,FRANK
07:10 SUB IN by MOORE,JEREMIAH
07:10 SUB IN by SEALS,MICHAL
07:10 SUB IN by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
07:10 32-39 H 7 GOOD FT by MOORE,JEREMIAH
06:57 FOUL  by ABRAM,GLEN

GOOD 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 06:50 35-39 H 4
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,OWENS --

06:38 35-42 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ABRAM,GLEN
-- ASSIST  by SEALS,MICHAL

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,OWENS 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by SEALS,MICHAL

06:18 SUB IN by HAGINS,JAMES
06:18 SUB OUT by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

SUB IN by MURPY,JABORI 06:18
SUB OUT by BACK,NOAH 06:18

05:56 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HAGINS,JAMES

05:48 35-44 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SEALS,MICHAL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,OWENS 05:35
SUB IN by BACK,NOAH 05:35
SUB OUT by MURPY,JABORI 05:35

05:18 MISS 3PTR by AGYEMANG,FRANK
-- REBOUND OFF by SEALS,MICHAL

05:13 35-46 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SEALS,MICHAL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,OWENS(in the paint) 04:53 37-46 H 9
ASSIST  by MUSIC,AARON --

04:43 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ABRAM,GLEN

MISS 3PTR by WALTON,TYE 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAM,GLEN

04:08 37-50 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by AGYEMANG,FRANK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ABRAM,GLEN

MISS 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HAGINS,JAMES

03:45 37-52 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HAGINS,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEALS,MICHAL

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by AGYEMANG,FRANK

03:17 MISS 3PTR by ABRAM,GLEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:13 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by GILLILAND,COLE 03:13
SUB OUT by WALTON,TYE 03:13
GOOD LAYUP by GILLILAND,COLE(in the paint) 03:04 39-52 H 13

03:04 FOUL  by AGYEMANG,FRANK



Second Half Play By Play

GOOD FT by GILLILAND,COLE 03:04 40-52 H 12
02:58 40-55 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by AGYEMANG,FRANK

-- ASSIST  by SEALS,MICHAL
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,OWENS 02:39 42-55 H 13

02:24 FOUL  by MOORE,JEREMIAH
02:24 SUB IN by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
02:24 SUB OUT by MOORE,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER  by GILLILAND,COLE 02:18
02:17 STEAL  by ABRAM,GLEN
02:15 42-57 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ABRAM,GLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST  by MUSIC,AARON --
-- REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

FOUL  by MUSIC,AARON 01:55
SUB IN by WALTON,TYE 01:55
SUB OUT by MUSIC,AARON 01:55

01:55 42-58 H 16 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
01:55 42-59 H 17 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 01:48
01:46 STEAL  by SEALS,MICHAL
01:36 42-61 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by SEALS,MICHAL

MISS JUMPER by BACK,NOAH 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by AGYEMANG,FRANK

01:10 42-63 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by AGYEMANG,FRANK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by GILLILAND,COLE 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAM,GLEN

00:47 MISS 3PTR by SEALS,MICHAL
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,KHYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,OWENS 00:20 44-63 H 19
ASSIST  by BACK,NOAH --

00:12 MISS 3PTR by AGYEMANG,FRANK
-- REBOUND OFF by HAGINS,JAMES

00:07 MISS JUMPER by HAGINS,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by GILLILAND,COLE --

VISITORS: Kentucky Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia State
SUB IN by BROWN,CARDINAL 20:00
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DOMINIQUE 20:00

19:52 TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by MADDOX,CONNOR(in the paint) 19:45 46-63 H 17

19:34 MISS 3PTR by ABRAM,GLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

19:29 46-65 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

TURNOVER  by BROWN,CARDINAL 19:13
19:12 STEAL  by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

19:10 46-67 H 21
GOOD DUNK by PITTMAN,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by MADDOX,CONNOR 19:05
19:04 STEAL  by ABRAM,GLEN

FOUL  by MADDOX,CONNOR 19:02
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:02

19:02 46-68 H 22 GOOD FT by ABRAM,GLEN
19:02 46-69 H 23 GOOD FT by ABRAM,GLEN

TURNOVER  by MADDOX,CONNOR 18:52
18:51 STEAL  by SEALS,MICHAL

FOUL  by MADDOX,CONNOR 18:49
18:49 46-70 H 24 GOOD FT by AGYEMANG,FRANK

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 18:49



SUB OUT by MADDOX,CONNOR 18:49
18:49 46-71 H 25 GOOD FT by AGYEMANG,FRANK

TURNOVER  by MUSIC,AARON 18:45
18:43 STEAL  by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
18:41 TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

TURNOVER  by MUSIC,AARON 18:38
18:35 MISS LAYUP by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
18:27 46-74 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by ABRAM,GLEN

-- ASSIST  by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
SUB IN by MUSIC,AARON 18:12
SUB OUT by BROWN,CARDINAL 18:12
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,OWENS 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SEALS,MICHAL
18:00 46-76 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEALS,MICHAL
GOOD 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 17:39 49-76 H 27
ASSIST  by MUSIC,AARON --

17:28 49-78 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,ANTHONY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MUSIC,AARON 17:16 52-78 H 26
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,OWENS --

17:05 52-80 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ABRAM,GLEN

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,OWENS 16:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JEREMIAH

16:42 52-82 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by ABRAM,GLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JEREMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by GILLILAND,COLE 16:22 55-82 H 27
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,OWENS --

16:12 55-84 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SEALS,MICHAL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MUSIC,AARON 16:05

16:03 STEAL  by ABRAM,GLEN
15:57 55-86 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by SEALS,MICHAL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 15:50 58-86 H 28
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,KHYLE --

15:42 58-89 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by ABRAM,GLEN
GOOD LAYUP by GILLILAND,COLE(in the paint) 15:25 60-89 H 29

15:13 60-91 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by SEALS,MICHAL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BACK,NOAH 15:11

15:11 STEAL  by SEALS,MICHAL

15:11 60-93 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by AGYEMANG,FRANK(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEALS,MICHAL
15:05 FOUL  by ABRAM,GLEN
15:05 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
15:05 SUB OUT by HUNT,JAMISON
15:05 SUB OUT by ROSS,KALIK
15:05 SUB OUT by HARRIS,NASIR
15:05 SUB OUT by ALI,DYLAN
15:05 SUB OUT by OSBURN,ALEX
15:05 SUB IN by WATKINS,TREOHN
15:05 SUB IN by NOEL,ISAIAH
15:05 SUB IN by DAWSON,JOHN
15:05 SUB IN by THOMAS,CARMEARL
15:05 SUB IN by HAGINS,JAMES

SUB IN by WALTON,TYE 15:05
SUB OUT by GILLILAND,COLE 15:05
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,OWENS 15:05 61-93 H 32
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,OWENS 15:05 62-93 H 31
SUB IN by BROWN,CARDINAL 15:05
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,OWENS 15:05

14:46 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,TREOHN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CARDINAL --



GOOD LAYUP by MUSIC,AARON(in the paint) 14:29 64-93 H 29
14:14 64-95 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by HAGINS,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 13:57
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,JOHN

13:47 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,TREOHN
BLOCK  by WALTON,TYE 13:47
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JORDAN 13:44
SUB OUT by BROWN,CARDINAL 13:44
TURNOVER  by WALTON,TYE 13:37

13:36 STEAL  by WATKINS,TREOHN
13:35 TURNOVER  by WATKINS,TREOHN

STEAL  by WALTON,TYE 13:34
GOOD 3PTR by BACK,NOAH(fastbreak) 13:30 67-95 H 28

13:15 67-98 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by DAWSON,JOHN
-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,TREOHN

GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JORDAN(in the paint) 13:03 69-98 H 29
ASSIST  by MUSIC,AARON --

12:43 MISS LAYUP by NOEL,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GILLILAND,COLE 12:40
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 12:40
GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,TYE(in the paint) 12:26 71-98 H 27

12:11 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,JOHN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:59

11:44 TURNOVER  by WATKINS,TREOHN
STEAL  by BUCHANAN,JORDAN 11:43
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:39 73-98 H 25

11:25
73-
100 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CARMEARL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,TREOHN

GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JORDAN(in the paint) 11:09
75-
100 H 25

10:58 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CARMEARL
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,TYE --

GOOD LAYUP by MUSIC,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:50
77-
100 H 23

10:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:47 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
10:47 SUB OUT by HUNT,JAMISON
10:47 SUB OUT by ROSS,KALIK
10:47 SUB OUT by HARRIS,NASIR
10:47 SUB OUT by ALI,DYLAN
10:47 SUB OUT by OSBURN,ALEX
10:47 SUB IN by ABRAM,GLEN
10:47 SUB IN by AGYEMANG,FRANK
10:47 SUB IN by MOORE,JEREMIAH
10:47 SUB IN by SEALS,MICHAL
10:47 SUB IN by PITTMAN,ANTHONY
10:36 MISS JUMPER by ABRAM,GLEN

REBOUND DEF by WALTON,TYE --
TURNOVER  by GILLILAND,COLE 10:26

10:25 STEAL  by MOORE,JEREMIAH
FOUL  by WALTON,TYE 10:23

10:14
77-
103 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JEREMIAH

-- ASSIST  by ABRAM,GLEN
MISS 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 10:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SEALS,MICHAL

09:55
77-
106 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by ABRAM,GLEN

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 09:43



-- REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

09:34
77-
108 H 31

GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEALS,MICHAL

GOOD LAYUP by GILLILAND,COLE(in the paint) 09:22
79-
108 H 29

ASSIST  by BACK,NOAH --
09:13 MISS 3PTR by AGYEMANG,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by GILLILAND,COLE --

GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,TYE(in the paint) 08:54
81-
108 H 27

08:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM
08:46 SUB IN by WATKINS,TREOHN
08:46 SUB OUT by AGYEMANG,FRANK

SUB OUT by WALTON,TYE 08:46
SUB OUT by BACK,NOAH 08:46
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,OWENS 08:46
SUB OUT by PRIDE,CHANCE 08:46
SUB OUT by MADDOX,CONNOR 08:46
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JORDAN 08:46
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 08:46
SUB IN by BACK,NOAH 08:46
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,OWENS 08:46
SUB IN by GILLILAND,COLE 08:46
TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,JORDAN 08:32

08:30 STEAL  by WATKINS,TREOHN
08:25 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JEREMIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TREOHN

08:14
81-
110 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SEALS,MICHAL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,KHYLE(in the paint) 07:56
83-
110 H 27

ASSIST  by BACK,NOAH --
07:44 MISS 3PTR by ABRAM,GLEN

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,KHYLE --
SUB IN by MADDOX,CONNOR 07:31
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JORDAN 07:31
MISS LAYUP by MADDOX,CONNOR 07:27

07:27 BLOCK  by ABRAM,GLEN
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JEREMIAH

07:16
83-
112 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by SEALS,MICHAL

MISS 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

06:51 MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,TREOHN
REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by MADDOX,CONNOR 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WALTON,TYE 06:34
SUB OUT by BACK,NOAH 06:34
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,OWENS 06:34
SUB OUT by PRIDE,CHANCE 06:34
SUB OUT by MADDOX,CONNOR 06:34
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 06:34
SUB IN by MUSIC,AARON 06:34
SUB IN by WALTON,TYE 06:34
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,OWENS 06:34
SUB IN by MADDOX,CONNOR 06:34

06:16 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JEREMIAH
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 06:14

GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,TYE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:10
85-
112 H 27

05:55 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,TREOHN
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,KHYLE --



GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,TYE(in the paint) 05:35
87-
112 H 25

FOUL  by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 05:14
SUB IN by BACK,NOAH 05:14
SUB OUT by MADDOX,CONNOR 05:14

05:11
87-
114 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEALS,MICHAL
MISS 3PTR by WALTON,TYE 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

04:49
87-
116 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MUSIC,AARON 04:40
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,OWENS --

GOOD TIPIN by CRAWFORD,OWENS(in the paint) 04:35
89-
116 H 27

FOUL  by CRAWFORD,OWENS 04:27
04:27 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

04:22
89-
119 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,TREOHN

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 04:08

04:07 STEAL  by MOORE,JEREMIAH

04:02
89-
121 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 03:37
03:36 STEAL  by PITTMAN,ANTHONY

03:34
89-
123 H 34 GOOD DUNK by PITTMAN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

03:28 SUB OUT by HUNT,JAMISON
03:28 SUB OUT by ROSS,KALIK
03:28 SUB OUT by HARRIS,NASIR
03:28 SUB OUT by ALI,DYLAN
03:28 SUB OUT by OSBURN,ALEX
03:28 SUB IN by HUNT,JAMISON
03:28 SUB IN by ROSS,KALIK
03:28 SUB IN by HIGGINS,NEIL
03:28 SUB IN by OSBURN,ALEX
03:28 SUB IN by ALI,DYLAN
03:25 FOUL  by OSBURN,ALEX

MISS FT by BUCHANAN,JORDAN 03:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by PRIDE,CHANCE 03:25
SUB OUT by MUSIC,AARON 03:25

GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JORDAN 03:25
90-
123 H 33

03:21 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,JAMISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JORDAN 03:16
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,KHYLE 03:16

GOOD 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 03:09
93-
123 H 30

ASSIST  by BUCHANAN,JORDAN --
SUB IN by MADDOX,CONNOR 02:57
SUB OUT by BACK,NOAH 02:57

02:50
93-
125 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,JAMISON(in the paint)

FOUL  by WALTON,TYE 02:50
SUB IN by BACK,NOAH 02:50
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JORDAN 02:50

02:50
93-
126 H 33 GOOD FT by HUNT,JAMISON

TURNOVER  by PRIDE,CHANCE 02:42
02:40 STEAL  by HUNT,JAMISON
02:38 TURNOVER  by HUNT,JAMISON

STEAL  by WALTON,TYE 02:36



GOOD 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 02:33
96-
126 H 30

ASSIST  by WALTON,TYE --
02:20 MISS LAYUP by ALI,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALI,DYLAN
02:16 MISS LAYUP by ALI,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALI,DYLAN

02:13
96-
128 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by ALI,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MADDOX,CONNOR 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by OSBURN,ALEX

01:48 TURNOVER  by HUNT,JAMISON
TURNOVER  by PRIDE,CHANCE 01:31

01:23 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,KALIK
REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,OWENS 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by OSBURN,ALEX

01:07
96-
131 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,NEIL

-- ASSIST  by HUNT,JAMISON
TURNOVER  by MADDOX,CONNOR 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by HARRIS,NASIR
00:52 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,NEIL
00:42 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,KALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:33
96-
133 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by OSBURN,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BACK,NOAH 00:19
99-
133 H 34

ASSIST  by WALTON,TYE --


